
Oklahoma At a Glance
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40          486    $4,122,395

AmeriCorps*State (Competitive)
AmeriCorps*State (Formula)
AmeriCorps*National
AmeriCorps*VISTA
AmeriCorps*NCCC
Education Awards Program (National)

AmeriCorps
3
6
4

23
1
3

Program Sites

         166
         179
          14
         121

N/A
           6

Participants 

     $956,969
   $1,032,025
      $78,236

   $2,052,765
N/A

       $2,400

Program
Funding

AmeriCorps Total

 24       10,541    $3,348,155

Foster Grandparent Program
Retired and Senior Volunteer Program
Senior Companion Program

Senior Corps
 5

 16
 3

Projects

         518
       9,752
         271

   $1,600,684
     $930,729
     $816,742

Program
Funding

This figure represents the maximum potential value of Segal AmeriCorps Education Awards that can be earned by AmeriCorps
members serving in Oklahoma. The award can be used in any state to pay for college, graduate school, vocational training, or to pay
back student loans.  The education award total is included in total Corporation funding.

Oklahoma is served by the AmeriCorps*NCCC campus located in Denver, Colorado.  
In the past year,  AmeriCorps*NCCC teams have served on projects in Enid.

1

1

2

This figure represents the number of awarded positions available to be filled in the 2008 - 2009 program year.  For AmeriCorps*VISTA
and the Education Awards Program, this represents the actual number of AmeriCorps members in active service.

Participants

 2        4,933      $567,258

K-12 School-Based
K-12 Community-Based

Learn and Serve America
 2
 

Grantees

       4,883
          50

Participants

     $567,258
N/A

Program
Funding

Learn and Serve America Total

Program Totals  66       15,960    $8,391,575

          33
           2

          35

     $363,938
     $392,125
      $66,150
     $571,725

N/A
      $28,350

   $1,422,288

3

2
Education

 Award 

3

Disability Outreach
Program Development & Technical Assistance
State Commission Administration

Administrative Funds
      $48,750
      $96,000
     $209,017

N/A      $353,767

Program
Funding

   $1,422,288

Total Corporation Funding (including Segal AmeriCorps Education Awards)    $9,813,863

Senior Corps Total

Administrative Funds Total

Subgrantees


