

Oklahoma At a Glance

Senior Corps	Projects	Participants		Program Funding
Foster Grandparent Program	5	518		\$1,600,684
Retired and Senior Volunteer Program	16	9,752		\$930,729
Senior Companion Program	3	271		\$816,742
Senior Corps Total	24	10,541		\$3,348,155
AmeriCorps	Program Sites	Participants ¹	Education Award ²	Program Funding
AmeriCorps*State (Competitive)	3	166	\$363,938	\$956,969
AmeriCorps*State (Formula)	6	179	\$392,125	\$1,032,025
AmeriCorps*National	4	14	\$66,150	\$78,236
AmeriCorps*VISTA	23	121	\$571,725	\$2,052,765
AmeriCorps*NCCC	1	N/A	N/A	N/A^3
Education Awards Program (National)	3	6	\$28,350	\$2,400
AmeriCorps Total	40	486	\$1,422,288	\$4,122,395
Learn and Serve America	Grantees	Participants	Subgrantees	Program Funding
K-12 School-Based	2	4,883	33	\$567,258
K-12 Community-Based		50	2	N/A
Learn and Serve America Total	2	4,933	35	\$567,258
Administrative Funds				Program Funding
Disability Outreach				\$48,750
Program Development & Technical Assistance				\$96,000
State Commission Administration				\$209,017
Administrative Funds Total		N/A		\$353,767
Program Totals	66	15,960	\$1,422,288	\$8,391,575
Total Corporation Funding (including Segal AmeriCorps Education Awards)				9,813,863

Total Corporation Funding (including Segal AmeriCorps Education Awards)

¹This figure represents the number of awarded positions available to be filled in the 2008 - 2009 program year. For AmeriCorps*VISTA and the Education Awards Program, this represents the actual number of AmeriCorps members in active service.

² This figure represents the maximum potential value of Segal AmeriCorps Education Awards that can be earned by AmeriCorps members serving in Oklahoma. The award can be used in any state to pay for college, graduate school, vocational training, or to pay back student loans. The education award total is included in total Corporation funding.

³ Oklahoma is served by the AmeriCorps*NCCC campus located in Denver, Colorado. In the past year, AmeriCorps*NCCC teams have served on projects in Enid.